City of Conway, Arkansas City Council Meeting Summary April 10th, 2018 <u>www.cityofconway.org</u>

On this date the City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas met in regular session. The following members being a quorum were present and acting; Alderman Hawkins, Alderman Grimes, Alderwoman Mehl, Alderwoman Smith, Alderman Ledbetter, Alderwoman Isby, & Alderman Jones. Also, present and acting: Mayor Bart Castleberry, City Clerk/Treasurer Michael O. Garrett, & Deputy City Attorney Charles Finkenbinder. Alderman Pruitt & City Attorney Chuck Clawson were not present.

Resolution Passed:

R-18-12	Resolution expressing the willingness of the City of Conway to utilize Federal Aid Recreational trail program funds for the Stone Dam Creek pathway project. <i>Vote 7-0</i>
R-18-13	Resolution to re-allocate grant funds approved from Metroplan's TAP funds that were allocated to the Stone Dam Creek trail to now by used for the Dave Ward Drive Pedestrian Overpass. <i>Vote 7-0</i>
Other Actions:	
Approved	March 27 th , 2018 City Council minutes. <i>Vote 7-0</i>
Approved	Jake Nabholz nomination for the Conway Corporation Board of Directors. Vote 7-0
Approved	Crafton, Tull & Associates for the Siebenmorgen Road Phase II Improvements (Lincoln to Ingram Street) for the Community Development Block Grant program. <i>Vote 7-0</i>
Approved	Trio Vision LLC from the National HGC Cooperative Procurement contract for the purchase of a storm drainage inspection camera in the amount of \$35,144 for the Street & Engineering Department. <i>Vote 7-0</i>
Approved	SHI from the TIPSusa Procurement Cooperative contract for the purchase of 62 AXIS M7014 video encoders/ubiquiti edge switches (traffic light switches) in the amount of \$29,264 for the Street & Engineering Department. <i>Vote</i> 7-0
Approved	Bid from Salter Construction for bathroom facilities located at Fifth Avenue & Beaverfork Park in the amount of \$330,000 for the Parks & Recreation Department. Vote 7-0

DENIED Mr. Eric Bryan request to appeal the original decision of the Historic District Commission regarding vinyl siding for property located at 1704 Mill Street. *Vote 7-0*

Next City Council Meeting: Tuesday, April 24th, 2018 Deadline for Agenda Items: Tuesday, April 17th, 2018 @ 12:00pm